## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To:			From:	
	Office of Planning and Resear		Public Agency: City of Los Altos Address: 1 North San Antonio Road	-
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Los Altos, CA 94022	_
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Steve Golden	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 650-947-2675	
	County Clerk County of: Santa Clara Address: 70 West Hedding St, East Wing 1st Fl		Lead Agency (if different from above):	_
	San Jose, CA 951	110	Address:	-
	4		Contact:Phone:	_
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022010517				
Project Title: Wireless Telecommunications Facilities Ordinance and Design Guidelines				
Project Applicant: City of Los Altos				
Project Location (include county): City of Los Altos, Santa Clara County				
Project Description:				
The proposed project involves revisions to the City of Los Altos' existing standards for development of wireless telecommunications facilities, including an ordinance to regulate permissible locations and preferences for the location of wireless facilities. These locational standards, which would replace the locational standards now provided in City of Los Altos Resolution No. 2019-35, would be adopted by ordinance into Chapter 14.82 of the Los Altos Municipal Code.  This is to advise that the  City of Los Altos  has approved the above				
( Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)				
described project on June 14, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)				
des	cribed project.			
2. [ 3. N 4. A 5. A	A Negative Declaration was litigation measures [ were mitigation reporting or monite	Report was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a concring plan [ was	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Idition of the approval of the project. Its not] adopted for this project. Its not] adopted for this project.	
neg	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the des AND 1 North San Antonio RD, Los Altos	
Sigr	nature (Public Agency):		Title: CITY MANAGER	
Date: Date Received for filing at OPR:				